Solid-state Switching Devices
3RF29..-0JA.-1KK0 Heating Current Monitoring Function Module
Main Characteristics:
 Applicable on 3RF21 and 3RF23
 Partial monitoring for up to 6 loads
 Remote TEACH function
Integrated voltage compensation
Network and thyristor monitoring

automatically reset upon fault rectification.
Furthermore, the function module monitors TEACH faults, thyristor faults and network failures.
Ordering Key:
3RF29 16 - 0 J A 1 3
Max. load
current
Connection
technology
Switching
function
Controlled
phases
Control
voltage
Operating
voltage
Function
module for
3RF21 and
3RF23
16 = 16 A
32 = 32 A
0 = Not relevant
J = Heating current
      monitoring
A = Single-phase 1 = 24 V AC/DC 3 = 110 ... 230 V
6 = 400 .. .600 V
Not all possible versions are available ex stock.
Main Circuit:
Type  3RF2916-0JA .  3RF2932-0JA .
Current detection
Rated operating current Ie A 16 32
• TEACH range A 0.4 ... 16 0.8 ... 32
• Measuring range A 0 ... 16 0 ... 32
• Min. load current A 0.42 0.8
Number of partial loads  1 ...6
Type   3RF29 . . - 0JA . 3 3RF29 . . - 0JA . 6
Rated operating voltage Ue V 110 ... 230 400 ... 600
• Tolerance % -15/+10
• Rated frequency Hz 50/60 ± 2
Rated insulation voltage Ui V 600
Voltage detection
• Measuring/TEACH range V 93.5 ... 253 340 ... 660
Compensation
Network voltage fluctuation  % 20    (only within the measuring range)
PMA Prozeß- und Maschinen-Automation GmbH
Partial load monitoring response threshold in dependence of the sum current
2.5 A 16 ATeach current
P
ar
tia
l l
oa
d
cu
rre
nt
re
sp
on
se
 th
re
sh
ol
d
0.42 A
2.67 A
0.42 A
1 to 6 Max. 6 partial loads
E.g. 3RF2916-0JA..
The characteristic curve shows the